
Tunnocks Tour of Mull 
 

2006 Plan 
 
Leg 1 
 
Controllers 
 

Stage Location Frequency Call Sign Name 
1. Mishnish Lochs 1 47/447520 Red Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
2. Hill/Tuath 47/371468 81 Tob Control John Clayton 
2. Hill/Tuath 47/440518 81 Tob Link Neil McHaffie 
3 & 4. Ardtun 1 & 2 48/393232 Blue Silk Control Derek Machin 
5. Loch Scridain 1 48/533283 81 Tartan Control Stan Thorogood / 

Diana Baines 
6. Gribun 1 48/465396 Red Swift Control Simon Goodwin 
7. Calgary Bay 1 47/371468 81 Mull Control John Bell 
7. Calgary Bay 1 47/440518 81 Mull Link Neil McHaffie 
8. Mishnish Lochs 2 47/447520 Red Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
 
Operators 
 

Stage Frequency Post Call Sign Name 
1. Mishnish Lochs 1 Red Start Tartan 81 Morag Thomson 
  J2M Tartan 52  Drew Anderson 
  J3M Tartan 53 Mike Palmer & Karen 

McCarter 
Torr Bridge  Mid Gemini 18 Eve Fisher 
  J4M Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
  Finish Vulture 4 Dave Burke 
2. Hill/Tuath 81 Start Tartan 37 David Cunningham 
  J2M Jet 1 Bob Brown 
  J3J Rhyl 4 Ian Baxter 
  Mid Rede 30 Ian Dixon 
  J4J Jupiter 19 Mike Shorley 
  Mid Tartan 64 Lindsay Murray 
  J5M Tob 14 John Craig 
  Mid Tob 4 Jim Fergusson 
  Finish Jupiter 18 Colin James 
3 & 4 Ardtun 1 & 2 Blue Start Gemini 21 Derek Bedson 
  J2J Silk 7 Tony & Margaret 

Johnston 
  J3J Silk Control Derek Machin 
  Mid Silk 10 Richard & Katie 

Hinchcliff 
  J4J Silk 2 Glyn Williams 
  Finish Silk 1 Andy Wilson 
5. Loch Scridain 1 81 Start Silk 11 Jo Sowden 
  J2M Granite 1 Gerry Potter 
  J3J Granite 2 Dave MacKintosh 
  Finish Argyll 2 Dot Brown 
6. Gribun 1 Red Start Swift 2 Ray Beamish 
  J2J Swift 8 Chris & Myra 

Huddlestone 
  J3M Gemini 10 Barry Kennedy 
  Finish Swift 13 Trevor Welch 
 



 
7. Calgary Bay 1 81 Start Gemini 23 Ian Davies 
  J2M Oak 15 Andy Bates 
366474  Mid Gemini 3 Les Fragle 
  J3J Vulture 9 Fraser Wenseth 
  J4M Raynet 3 Dave Duff 
  J5J Vulture 6 Graeme Barrie 
  J6M Vulture 18 Colin Rodger 
  Finish Tartan 74 Stuart Fleming 
8. Mishnish Lochs 2 Red Start Vulture 4 Dave Burke 
  J2M Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
  Mid Gemini 18 Eve Fisher 
  J3M Tartan 53 Mike Palmer & Karen 

McCarter 
  J4M Tartan 52 Drew Anderson 
  Finish Tartan 81  Morag Thomson 
 



 
Leg 2 
 
Controllers 
 

Stage Location Frequency Call Sign Name 
9. Tuath 47/489397 Blue Tob Control John Clayton 
10 & 11. Calgary Bay 
2 & 3 

47/371468 81 Tartan Control Stan Thorogood / 
Diana Baines 

10 & 11. Calgary Bay 
2 & 3 

47/440518 81 Tartan Link Neil McHaffie 

12. Mishnish Lochs 3 47/447520 Red Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
13. Loch Na Keal 48/465396 Blue Rede Control Ian Dixon  
14. Loch Scridain 2 48/533283 81 Swift Control Simon Goodwin 
 
Operators 
 

Stage Frequency Post Call Sign Name 
9. Tuath Blue Start Rhyl 4 Ian Baxter 
Beach  Mid Jupiter 19 Mike Shorley 
  Mid Tob 14 John Craig 
  J2M Tob Control John Clayton 
Killiemor West  Mid Rede 30 Ian Dixon 
  J3J Tartan 64 Lindsay Murray 
  Mid Tob 4 Jim Fergusson 
  Finish Tartan 37 David Cunningham 
10 & 11. Calgary Bay 
2 & 3 

81 Start Silk 7 Tony & Margaret 
Johnston 

  J2J Gemini 23 Ian Davies 
Larach Mhor 
47/366474 

 Mid Oak 15 Andy Bates 

  J3J Vulture 18 Colin Rodger 
  Finish Gemini 10 Barry Kennedy 
12. Mishnish Lochs 3 Red Start Tartan 53 Mike Palmer & Karen 

McCarter 
  J2M Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
  Mid Gemini 18 Eve Fisher 
  J3J Tartan 52 Drew Anderson 
  Mid Vulture 6 Graeme Barrie 
  J4M Tartan 81 Morag Thomson 
  Finish Vulture 4 Dave Burke 
13. Loch Na Keal Blue Start Silk 3 Ian Briggs 
  J2M Granite 1 Gerry Potter 
  J3J Granite 2 Dave MacKintosh 
  Finish Silk 11 Jo Sowden 
14. Loch Scridain 2 81 Start Swift 13 Trevor Welch 
  J2J Argyll 2 Dot Brown 
  J3M Swift 2 Ray Beamish 
  Finish Swift 8 Chris & Myra 

Huddlestone 
 



 
Leg 3 
 
Controllers 
 

Stage Location Frequency Call Sign Name 
15. Loch Tuath / 
Calgary Bay 

47/371468 81 Tob Control John Clayton 

15. Loch Tuath / 
Calgary Bay 

47/440518 81 Tob Link Neil McHaffie 

16. Mishnish Lochs 4 47/447520 Red Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
17. Loch Scridain 3 48/533283 Blue Swift Control Simon Goodwin 
18. Gribun 2 48/465396 Red Silk Control Derek Machin 
19. Hill Road / Glen 
Bellart 

47/371468 81 Mull Control John Bell / Diana 
Baines 

19. Hill Road / Glen 
Bellart 

47/513442 81 Mull Link 
 

Dave Burke 

 
Operators 
 

Stage Frequency Post Call Sign Name 
15. Loch Tuath / 
Calgary Bay 

81 Start Jupiter 18 Colin James 

  J2M Jet 1 Bob Brown 
48/465396  Mid Silk 8 Derek Machin 
  J3J Jupiter 19 Mike Shorley 
  J4J Rhyl 4 Ian Baxter 
366474  Mid Gemini 3 Les Fragle 
  J5M Tob 14 John Craig 
  J6M Silk 7 Tony & Margaret 

Johnston 
  J7J Tartan 64 Lindsay Murray 
  J8J Tob 4 Jim Fergusson 
  Finish Tartan 37 David Cunningham 
16. Mishnish Lochs 4 Red Start Tartan 3 Stan Thorogood 
  J2M Atlas Control Ben McCosh 
Torr Bridge   Mid Gemini 18 Eve Fisher 
  J3M Tartan 53 Mike Palmer & Karen 

McCarter 
470525  Mid Vulture 18 Colin Rodger 
  J4M Tartan 52 Drew Anderson 
  Finish Tartan 81 Morag Thomson 
17 Loch Scridain 3 Blue Start Swift 8 Chris & Myra 

Huddlestone 
  J2M Argyll 2 Dot Brown 
  J3J Swift 13 Trevor Welch 
  Finish Swift 2 Ray Beamish 
18.  Gribun 2 Red Start Silk 3 Ian Briggs 
  J2J Gemini 21 Derek Bedson 
  J3M Rede 30 Ian Dixon 
  Finish Silk 1 Andy Wilson 
19.  Hill Road / Glen 
Bellart 

81 Start Oak 15 Andy Bates 

422485  Mid Gemini 10 Barry Kennedy 
  J2J Vulture 9 Fraser Wenseth 
  J3J Vulture 6 Graeme Barrie 
Druimnacroish  Mid Raynet 3 Dave Duff 
  J4M Granite 2 Dave MacKintosh 



522454  Mid Tartan 74 Stuart Fleming 
  Finish Granite 1 Gerry Potter 
 


